
Western Carolina (5-6) -vs- No. 22 Clemson (12-0)
12/23/06 at Clemson, S.C. (Littlejohn Coliseum)

 
 

 
 
Western Carolina 60

No. 22 Clemson 103

Date: 12/23/06
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 6,254
Site: Clemson, S.C. (Littlejohn Coliseum)
Referees: Raymond Styons, Dan Stryffeler, James Barker
Notes: ID-456090

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Western Carolina 29 31 60
No. 22 Clemson 44 59 103

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 McKENNA, Negus * 36 4-12 4-9 4-4 2-4 6 1 2 0 1 0 16
05 RUSSELL, Antonio * 26 4-14 1-5 4-5 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 3 13
42 ROBINSON, Jake * 34 3-10 1-6 2-2 1-4 5 3 1 3 0 1 9
23 WILSON, Eric * 25 3-9 1-3 2-2 3-1 4 4 1 3 0 2 9
40 GREATHOUSE, Kyle * 19 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 0 3
13 WAGINGER, Brigham 31 2-7 1-2 0-1 0-1 1 3 3 3 0 1 5
32 JOHNSON, Stan 17 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 3
12 DEES, Josh 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-62 9-30 13-16 11-16 27 22 10 13 2 8 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-29   31.03 % 6-17   35.29 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 10-33   30.30 % 3-13   23.08 % 8-9   88.89 %
Total 19-62   30.6 % 9-30   30.0 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 4 1st-13:20

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 K.C. Rivers 20 8-12 6-9 2-3 2-6 8 0 1 3 1 2 24
25 Cliff Hammonds 23 5-6 3-4 4-4 0-4 4 2 4 0 0 1 17
40 James Mays 20 6-8 0-0 2-3 5-6 11 2 7 2 4 0 14
03 Vernon Hamilton 26 5-9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 5 2 0 5 12
24 Matt Morris 17 3-6 2-5 3-4 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 1 11
11 A.J. Tyler 11 1-4 0-0 6-7 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 8
35 Trevor Booker 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 2 2 1 4
12 Raymond Sykes 11 2-2 0-0 0-4 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 0 4
05 Chris Poole 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
44 Jesse Yanutola 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
55 Karolis Petrukonis 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 1 2 2 0 2
42 Julius Powell 9 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
32 Sam Perry 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
15 David Potter 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-62 15-27 18-27 16-34 50 14 25 15 11 10 103

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-33   51.52 % 5-13   38.46 % 5-9   55.56 %
Second Half 18-29   62.07 % 10-14   71.43 % 13-18   72.22 %
Total 35-62   56.5 % 15-27   55.6 % 18-27   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 103
Largest Lead: 45 2nd-
02:05



1st Half Box Score
Western Carolina 29

No. 22 Clemson 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 McKENNA, Negus 18 2-6 2-5 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 8
5 RUSSELL, Antonio 19 3-10 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 3 8
42 ROBINSON, Jake 16 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 1 0
23 WILSON, Eric 14 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 5
40 GREATHOUSE, Kyle 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3
13 WAGINGER, Brigham 14 1-4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 3
32 JOHNSON, Stan 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 DEES, Josh 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-29 6-17 5-7 3-9 12 8 6 5 1 6 29
31.0 % 35.3 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 K.C. Rivers 12 3-6 1-3 2-3 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 0 9
25 Cliff Hammonds 15 3-4 2-3 1-1 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 9
40 James Mays 15 6-8 0-0 2-3 5-3 8 1 5 2 2 0 14
3 Vernon Hamilton 16 3-6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 2 7
24 Matt Morris 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 3
11 A.J. Tyler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Trevor Booker 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 2 2 1 2
12 Raymond Sykes 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Chris Poole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Jesse Yanutola 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Karolis Petrukonis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Julius Powell 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Sam Perry 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
15 David Potter 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-33 5-13 5-9 10-18 28 7 9 10 4 4 44
51.5 % 38.5 % 55.6 %



2nd Half Box Score
Western Carolina 31

No. 22 Clemson 59

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 McKENNA, Negus 18 2-6 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 8
5 RUSSELL, Antonio 7 1-4 0-1 3-3 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 5
42 ROBINSON, Jake 18 3-7 1-4 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 9
23 WILSON, Eric 11 2-6 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 2 0 2 0 1 4
40 GREATHOUSE, Kyle 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 WAGINGER, Brigham 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 2
32 JOHNSON, Stan 12 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 1
12 DEES, Josh 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-33 3-13 8-9 8-7 15 14 4 8 1 2 31
30.3 % 23.1 % 88.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 K.C. Rivers 8 5-6 5-6 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 1 2 15
25 Cliff Hammonds 8 2-2 1-1 3-3 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 0 8
40 James Mays 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 2 0 0
3 Vernon Hamilton 10 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 5 0 0 3 5
24 Matt Morris 13 2-4 1-3 3-4 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 8
11 A.J. Tyler 11 1-4 0-0 6-7 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 8
35 Trevor Booker 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Raymond Sykes 7 2-2 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 0 4
5 Chris Poole 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
44 Jesse Yanutola 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
55 Karolis Petrukonis 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 1 2 2 0 2
42 Julius Powell 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
32 Sam Perry 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 David Potter 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-29 10-14 13-18 6-16 22 7 16 5 7 6 59
62.1 % 71.4 % 72.2 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: No. 22 Clemson
19:38 MISS JUMPER by MAYS,JAMES

-- REBOUND OFF by BOOKER,TREVOR
19:30 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,VERNON

-- REBOUND OFF by BOOKER,TREVOR
19:22 TURNOVER  by BOOKER,TREVOR

STEAL  by WILSON,ERIC 19:20
MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,NEGUS 18:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,CLIFF
18:41 MISS 3PTR by HAMMONDS,CLIFF

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,ANTONIO --
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 18:35

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,SAM
18:24 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HAMMONDS,CLIFF

-- ASSIST  by MAYS,JAMES
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JAKE 17:58

17:31 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,VERNON
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,ERIC 17:13 3-3
ASSIST  by RUSSELL,ANTONIO --

17:02 TURNOVER  by MAYS,JAMES
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JAKE 16:54

16:54 BLOCK  by MAYS,JAMES
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,SAM

16:46 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,VERNON
-- REBOUND OFF by MAYS,JAMES

16:44 3-5 H 2 GOOD DUNK by MAYS,JAMES(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 16:25 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JAKE --

16:02 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HAMMONDS,CLIFF
-- ASSIST  by MAYS,JAMES

TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JAKE 15:34
15:32 STEAL  by HAMMONDS,CLIFF

15:30 6-10 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by HAMMONDS,CLIFF(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by WILSON,ERIC 15:30
15:30 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
15:30 6-11 H 5 GOOD FT by HAMMONDS,CLIFF

SUB IN by JOHNSON,STAN 15:30
SUB IN by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM 15:30
SUB OUT by MCKENNA,NEGUS 15:30
SUB OUT by WILSON,ERIC 15:30

15:30 SUB IN by RIVERS,KC
15:30 SUB IN by POTTER,DAVID
15:30 SUB IN by POWELL,JULIUS

GOOD 3PTR by GREATHOUSE,KYLE 15:26 9-11 H 2
ASSIST  by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM --

15:15 TURNOVER  by POTTER,DAVID
STEAL  by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 15:14
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAKE 15:11

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,KC
15:02 TURNOVER  by RIVERS,KC

STEAL  by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM 14:59
14:28 FOUL  by POTTER,DAVID

MISS FT by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 14:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 14:28 10-11 H 1
SUB IN by MCKENNA,NEGUS 14:28
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAKE 14:28

14:28 SUB IN by PERRY,SAM
14:28 SUB IN by SYKES,RAYMOND



14:28 SUB OUT by POTTER,DAVID
FOUL  by GREATHOUSE,KYLE 14:07

14:07 MISS FT by SYKES,RAYMOND
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:07 MISS FT by SYKES,RAYMOND
REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,NEGUS --

14:07 SUB IN by HAMILTON,VERNON
MISS 3PTR by GREATHOUSE,KYLE 13:58
REBOUND OFF by MCKENNA,NEGUS --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,STAN 13:39 12-11 V 1

13:24 TURNOVER  by PERRY,SAM
STEAL  by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 13:22
GOOD 3PTR by MCKENNA,NEGUS 13:20 15-11 V 4
ASSIST  by RUSSELL,ANTONIO --

13:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:15 SUB IN by MAYS,JAMES
13:15 SUB IN by BOOKER,TREVOR
13:15 SUB OUT by POWELL,JULIUS
13:15 SUB OUT by SYKES,RAYMOND
13:05 MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,TREVOR

-- REBOUND OFF by MAYS,JAMES
FOUL  by GREATHOUSE,KYLE 12:57
SUB IN by DEES,JOSH 12:57
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 12:57

12:55 15-13 V 2 GOOD DUNK by MAYS,JAMES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PERRY,SAM

MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,NEGUS 12:39
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,KC

12:13 15-15 GOOD JUMPER by RIVERS,KC
-- ASSIST  by MAYS,JAMES

FOUL  by JOHNSON,STAN 12:13
12:13 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by RIVERS,KC

SUB IN by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 12:13
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAKE 12:13
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,STAN 12:13
SUB OUT by GREATHOUSE,KYLE 12:13
GOOD 3PTR by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM 12:03 18-16 V 2
ASSIST  by MCKENNA,NEGUS --

11:49 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by BOOKER,TREVOR

11:47 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by WILSON,ERIC 11:47
SUB OUT by DEES,JOSH 11:47

11:47 SUB IN by HAMMONDS,CLIFF
11:47 SUB OUT by PERRY,SAM
11:43 18-18 GOOD JUMPER by BOOKER,TREVOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAYS,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM 11:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:54 MISS 3PTR by RIVERS,KC

-- REBOUND OFF by MAYS,JAMES
10:48 18-20 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MAYS,JAMES(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM 10:40
10:38 STEAL  by HAMILTON,VERNON
10:29 TURNOVER  by BOOKER,TREVOR
10:29 FOUL  by BOOKER,TREVOR
10:29 SUB IN by POTTER,DAVID
10:29 SUB OUT by RIVERS,KC

MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 10:00
10:00 BLOCK  by MAYS,JAMES

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYS,JAMES
FOUL  by MCKENNA,NEGUS 09:57



SUB IN by GREATHOUSE,KYLE 09:57
SUB OUT by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM 09:57

09:48 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,VERNON
STEAL  by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 09:46
GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,ANTONIO(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:45 20-20

09:14 MISS 3PTR by POTTER,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,NEGUS --
GOOD 3PTR by MCKENNA,NEGUS 09:02 23-20 V 3
ASSIST  by WILSON,ERIC --

08:34 23-22 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,VERNON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JAKE 08:17

08:13 STEAL  by BOOKER,TREVOR
08:12 23-24 H 1 GOOD DUNK by MAYS,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAMMONDS,CLIFF
FOUL  by ROBINSON,JAKE 08:11

08:11 MISS FT by MAYS,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JAKE --
SUB IN by JOHNSON,STAN 08:11
SUB IN by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM 08:11
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAKE 08:11
SUB OUT by MCKENNA,NEGUS 08:11

08:11 SUB IN by SYKES,RAYMOND
08:11 SUB IN by RIVERS,KC
08:11 SUB OUT by BOOKER,TREVOR
08:11 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,VERNON

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ERIC 07:47
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:44 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAKE 07:44
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 07:44

07:44 SUB IN by POWELL,JULIUS
07:44 SUB OUT by MAYS,JAMES
07:36 TURNOVER  by RIVERS,KC

SUB IN by MCKENNA,NEGUS 07:36
SUB IN by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 07:36
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAKE 07:36
SUB OUT by GREATHOUSE,KYLE 07:36
MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,CLIFF
07:07 MISS 3PTR by POTTER,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,ANTONIO --
MISS JUMPER by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by POTTER,DAVID
06:44 MISS JUMPER by RIVERS,KC

-- REBOUND OFF by RIVERS,KC
06:42 23-26 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by RIVERS,KC(in the paint)
06:19 FOUL  by POTTER,DAVID

SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAKE 06:19
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,STAN 06:19

06:19 SUB IN by MORRIS,MATT
06:19 SUB IN by MAYS,JAMES
06:19 SUB IN by HAMILTON,VERNON
06:19 SUB OUT by POTTER,DAVID
06:19 SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,CLIFF
06:19 SUB OUT by POWELL,JULIUS

GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 06:11 25-26 H 1
05:58 25-29 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,MATT

-- ASSIST  by MAYS,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ERIC 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,KC
05:12 MISS 3PTR by RIVERS,KC

-- REBOUND OFF by MAYS,JAMES



05:08 25-31 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MAYS,JAMES(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:04

05:04 SUB IN by BOOKER,TREVOR
05:04 SUB OUT by SYKES,RAYMOND

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAKE 04:50
REBOUND OFF by MCKENNA,NEGUS --

04:47 FOUL  by MORRIS,MATT
SUB IN by GREATHOUSE,KYLE 04:47
SUB OUT by WILSON,ERIC 04:47

04:37 FOUL  by MORRIS,MATT
GOOD FT by MCKENNA,NEGUS 04:37 26-31 H 5
GOOD FT by MCKENNA,NEGUS 04:37 27-31 H 4
FOUL  by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM 04:15

04:15 27-32 H 5 GOOD FT by RIVERS,KC
04:15 MISS FT by RIVERS,KC

-- REBOUND OFF by POWELL,JULIUS
04:15 SUB IN by POWELL,JULIUS
04:15 SUB OUT by MAYS,JAMES
04:07 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,TREVOR
03:43 27-35 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by RIVERS,KC

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,MATT
MISS JUMPER by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM 03:28

03:28 BLOCK  by BOOKER,TREVOR
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,MATT

03:17 27-38 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,VERNON
-- ASSIST  by BOOKER,TREVOR

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:11
SUB IN by WILSON,ERIC 03:11
SUB OUT by GREATHOUSE,KYLE 03:11

03:11 SUB IN by HAMMONDS,CLIFF
03:11 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,VERNON

MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 03:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,CLIFF

02:51 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,MATT
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ERIC --

02:29 FOUL  by POWELL,JULIUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:29
GOOD FT by WILSON,ERIC 02:29 28-38 H 10
GOOD FT by WILSON,ERIC 02:29 29-38 H 9

02:29 SUB IN by MAYS,JAMES
02:29 SUB IN by HAMILTON,VERNON
02:29 SUB IN by POTTER,DAVID
02:29 SUB OUT by MORRIS,MATT
02:29 SUB OUT by POWELL,JULIUS
02:29 SUB OUT by RIVERS,KC
02:20 MISS 3PTR by POTTER,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JAKE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:01
TURNOVER  by WILSON,ERIC 02:00

01:58 STEAL  by HAMILTON,VERNON

01:57 29-40 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,VERNON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 01:42
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYS,JAMES

01:38 TURNOVER  by MAYS,JAMES
STEAL  by ROBINSON,JAKE 01:37
MISS JUMPER by MCKENNA,NEGUS 01:22

01:22 BLOCK  by BOOKER,TREVOR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:18 SUB IN by RIVERS,KC



01:18 SUB OUT by POTTER,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,NEGUS 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYS,JAMES
FOUL  by WILSON,ERIC 01:08

01:08 29-41 H 12 GOOD FT by MAYS,JAMES
01:08 29-42 H 13 GOOD FT by MAYS,JAMES
01:05 FOUL  by MAYS,JAMES

MISS FT by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM 01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,KC

SUB IN by DEES,JOSH 01:05
SUB OUT by WILSON,ERIC 01:05

00:43 MISS JUMPER by MAYS,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,NEGUS --
MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
-- REBOUND OFF by MAYS,JAMES

BLOCK  by GREATHOUSE,KYLE 00:03
00:03 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,VERNON
00:01 29-44 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MAYS,JAMES(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: No. 22 Clemson
MISS JUMPER by MCKENNA,NEGUS 19:51

19:51 BLOCK  by MAYS,JAMES
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,CLIFF

19:44 MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,TREVOR
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JAKE --
GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,ANTONIO(in the paint) 19:30 31-44 H 13

19:18 31-47 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HAMMONDS,CLIFF
-- ASSIST  by MAYS,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by GREATHOUSE,KYLE 19:05
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JAKE(in the paint) 18:54 33-47 H 14
FOUL  by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 18:42
SUB IN by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM 18:42
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 18:42

18:39 33-49 H 16 GOOD DUNK by BOOKER,TREVOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAMMONDS,CLIFF

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ERIC 18:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYS,JAMES

18:09 33-52 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,VERNON
-- ASSIST  by HAMMONDS,CLIFF

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAKE 17:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

17:48 SUB IN by SYKES,RAYMOND
17:48 SUB IN by RIVERS,KC

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ERIC 17:39
17:39 BLOCK  by MAYS,JAMES

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYS,JAMES
FOUL  by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM 17:34

17:34 33-54 H 21
GOOD LAYUP by HAMMONDS,CLIFF(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAYS,JAMES
SUB IN by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 17:34
SUB OUT by WILSON,ERIC 17:34

17:32 33-55 H 22 GOOD FT by HAMMONDS,CLIFF
MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 17:20

17:20 BLOCK  by SYKES,RAYMOND
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYS,JAMES

17:10 33-58 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by RIVERS,KC



-- ASSIST  by HAMMONDS,CLIFF
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAKE 16:51

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,KC
16:36 TURNOVER  by RIVERS,KC

MISS JUMPER by MCKENNA,NEGUS 16:20
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,KC

16:12 33-60 H 27 GOOD DUNK by SYKES,RAYMOND(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,VERNON

TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 16:07
16:05 STEAL  by HAMILTON,VERNON
16:04 33-63 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by RIVERS,KC

-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,VERNON
MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 15:28

15:28 BLOCK  by RIVERS,KC
-- REBOUND DEF by SYKES,RAYMOND

15:21 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,VERNON
-- REBOUND OFF by SYKES,RAYMOND

15:17 33-65 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by SYKES,RAYMOND(in the paint)
15:10 FOUL  by MAYS,JAMES

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:10
SUB IN by WILSON,ERIC 15:10
SUB IN by JOHNSON,STAN 15:10
SUB OUT by MCKENNA,NEGUS 15:10
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAKE 15:10

15:10 SUB IN by POWELL,JULIUS
15:10 SUB IN by POTTER,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM(in the paint) 15:07 35-65 H 30
ASSIST  by GREATHOUSE,KYLE --

14:54 TURNOVER  by POTTER,DAVID
STEAL  by WILSON,ERIC 14:52
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,ERIC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:49 37-65 H 28

14:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:48 SUB IN by MORRIS,MATT
14:48 SUB OUT by POTTER,DAVID
14:32 37-68 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by RIVERS,KC

-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,VERNON
TURNOVER  by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM 14:19

14:17 STEAL  by RIVERS,KC
14:14 37-71 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by RIVERS,KC

-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,VERNON
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 13:55
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,ERIC --
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ERIC 13:50

13:50 BLOCK  by POWELL,JULIUS
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JULIUS

FOUL  by WILSON,ERIC 13:45
13:30 37-74 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by RIVERS,KC

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,MATT
TURNOVER  by WILSON,ERIC 13:06

13:04 STEAL  by HAMILTON,VERNON
FOUL  by WILSON,ERIC 13:00

13:00 MISS FT by POWELL,JULIUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:00 37-75 H 38 GOOD FT by POWELL,JULIUS
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAKE 13:00
SUB IN by DEES,JOSH 13:00
SUB IN by MCKENNA,NEGUS 13:00
SUB OUT by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM 13:00
SUB OUT by WILSON,ERIC 13:00
SUB OUT by GREATHOUSE,KYLE 13:00

13:00 SUB IN by TYLER,AJ
13:00 SUB IN by POTTER,DAVID



13:00 SUB IN by PETRUKONIS,KAROLIS
13:00 SUB OUT by SYKES,RAYMOND
13:00 SUB OUT by POWELL,JULIUS
13:00 SUB OUT by MORRIS,MATT

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,STAN 12:49
12:49 SUB IN by HAMMONDS,CLIFF
12:38 MISS 3PTR by RIVERS,KC

REBOUND DEF by DEES,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by DEES,JOSH 12:32

12:30 STEAL  by RIVERS,KC
FOUL  by JOHNSON,STAN 12:27

12:27 MISS FT by TYLER,AJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:27 37-76 H 39 GOOD FT by TYLER,AJ
12:13 FOUL  by HAMMONDS,CLIFF

GOOD FT by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 12:13 38-76 H 38
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 12:13 39-76 H 37
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 12:13 40-76 H 36

12:13 SUB IN by PERRY,SAM
12:13 SUB OUT by RIVERS,KC

FOUL  by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 12:03
FOUL  by JOHNSON,STAN 11:56

11:56 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
11:56 40-77 H 37 GOOD FT by TYLER,AJ
11:56 40-78 H 38 GOOD FT by TYLER,AJ

SUB IN by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM 11:56
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,ANTONIO 11:56
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,STAN 11:33
REBOUND OFF by DEES,JOSH --

11:29 FOUL  by TYLER,AJ
11:15 FOUL  by PETRUKONIS,KAROLIS

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,STAN 11:15 41-78 H 37
MISS FT by JOHNSON,STAN 11:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TYLER,AJ
11:15 SUB IN by MORRIS,MATT
11:15 SUB IN by SYKES,RAYMOND
11:15 SUB OUT by POTTER,DAVID
11:15 SUB OUT by PETRUKONIS,KAROLIS
10:52 TURNOVER  by PERRY,SAM

STEAL  by DEES,JOSH 10:49
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,STAN 10:40

10:40 STEAL  by MORRIS,MATT
FOUL  by DEES,JOSH 10:40

10:40 41-79 H 38 GOOD FT by MORRIS,MATT
10:40 41-80 H 39 GOOD FT by MORRIS,MATT
10:40 SUB IN by PETRUKONIS,KAROLIS
10:40 SUB OUT by SYKES,RAYMOND

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAKE 10:30 44-80 H 36
10:05 MISS JUMPER by TYLER,AJ

-- REBOUND OFF by PETRUKONIS,KAROLIS
FOUL  by DEES,JOSH 09:59

09:59 44-81 H 37 GOOD FT by HAMMONDS,CLIFF
09:59 44-82 H 38 GOOD FT by HAMMONDS,CLIFF
09:59 SUB IN by HAMILTON,VERNON
09:59 SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,CLIFF

GOOD LAYUP by DEES,JOSH(in the paint) 09:45 46-82 H 36
ASSIST  by MCKENNA,NEGUS --

09:27 TURNOVER  by PETRUKONIS,KAROLIS
09:27 SUB IN by POTTER,DAVID
09:27 SUB OUT by PERRY,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JAKE(in the paint) 09:16 48-82 H 34
08:48 48-85 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,MATT



-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,VERNON
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAKE 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by POTTER,DAVID
FOUL  by DEES,JOSH 08:23

08:23 48-86 H 38 GOOD FT by MORRIS,MATT
08:23 MISS FT by MORRIS,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by RIVERS,KC
08:23 SUB IN by SYKES,RAYMOND
08:23 SUB IN by RIVERS,KC
08:23 SUB IN by POWELL,JULIUS
08:23 SUB OUT by TYLER,AJ
08:23 SUB OUT by POTTER,DAVID
08:23 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,VERNON

FOUL  by DEES,JOSH 08:09
08:09 MISS FT by SYKES,RAYMOND

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:09 MISS FT by SYKES,RAYMOND

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,STAN 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,MATT
07:25 48-88 H 40 GOOD JUMPER by PETRUKONIS,KAROLIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RIVERS,KC
MISS JUMPER by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SYKES,RAYMOND
07:04 48-90 H 42 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,MATT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SYKES,RAYMOND
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,STAN 06:45

06:45 BLOCK  by PETRUKONIS,KAROLIS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:42

06:42 SUB IN by PERRY,SAM
06:42 SUB IN by TYLER,AJ
06:42 SUB IN by HAMMONDS,CLIFF
06:42 SUB OUT by SYKES,RAYMOND
06:42 SUB OUT by RIVERS,KC
06:42 SUB OUT by POWELL,JULIUS

MISS 3PTR by DEES,JOSH 06:40
-- REBOUND DEF by PETRUKONIS,KAROLIS

06:15 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,MATT
REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,NEGUS --

06:07 FOUL  by HAMMONDS,CLIFF
GOOD FT by MCKENNA,NEGUS 06:07 49-90 H 41
GOOD FT by MCKENNA,NEGUS 06:07 50-90 H 40
SUB IN by WILSON,ERIC 06:07
SUB OUT by DEES,JOSH 06:07

06:07 SUB IN by HAMILTON,VERNON
06:07 SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,CLIFF
05:44 MISS JUMPER by TYLER,AJ

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,STAN --
MISS 3PTR by DEES,JOSH 05:35
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,ERIC --
TURNOVER  by WILSON,ERIC 05:28

05:27 STEAL  by HAMILTON,VERNON

05:24 50-92 H 42
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,VERNON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

05:07 SUB IN by POOLE,CHRIS
05:07 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,VERNON

GOOD 3PTR by MCKENNA,NEGUS 04:50 53-92 H 39
ASSIST  by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM --

04:30 TURNOVER  by PETRUKONIS,KAROLIS
04:30 FOUL  by PETRUKONIS,KAROLIS
04:30 SUB IN by YANUTOLA,JESSE
04:30 SUB OUT by PERRY,SAM



MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,NEGUS 04:18
-- REBOUND DEF by TYLER,AJ

03:49 MISS JUMPER by TYLER,AJ
-- REBOUND OFF by PETRUKONIS,KAROLIS

FOUL  by ROBINSON,JAKE 03:29
03:29 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:29 53-93 H 40 GOOD FT by TYLER,AJ
03:29 53-94 H 41 GOOD FT by TYLER,AJ

SUB IN by DEES,JOSH 03:29
SUB OUT by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM 03:29
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ERIC 03:14
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,STAN --
MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,NEGUS 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by YANUTOLA,JESSE
02:44 53-96 H 43 GOOD JUMPER by TYLER,AJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PETRUKONIS,KAROLIS
FOUL  by ROBINSON,JAKE 02:44

02:44 53-97 H 44 GOOD FT by TYLER,AJ
SUB IN by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM 02:44
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,STAN 02:44

02:27 FOUL  by YANUTOLA,JESSE
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,JAKE 02:27 54-97 H 43
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,JAKE 02:27 55-97 H 42

02:16 MISS JUMPER by YANUTOLA,JESSE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:05
55-
100 H 45 GOOD 3PTR by YANUTOLA,JESSE

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,MATT
MISS JUMPER by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM 01:53
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,ERIC --

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,ERIC(in the paint) 01:49
57-
100 H 43

01:41 MISS 3PTR by YANUTOLA,JESSE
BLOCK  by MCKENNA,NEGUS 01:41
REBOUND DEF by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM --

GOOD 3PTR by MCKENNA,NEGUS 01:31
60-
100 H 40

ASSIST  by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM --
01:08 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by PETRUKONIS,KAROLIS
01:05 MISS JUMPER by PETRUKONIS,KAROLIS

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JAKE --
TURNOVER  by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM 00:55
FOUL  by WAGINGER,BRIGHAM 00:55

00:21
60-
103 H 43 GOOD 3PTR by POOLE,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by TYLER,AJ
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JAKE 00:14

00:14 BLOCK  by PETRUKONIS,KAROLIS
-- REBOUND DEF by PETRUKONIS,KAROLIS


